#14,787



FILED FOR RECORD SEP 2 1 2017 COUNTY OF HUNT

STATE OF TEXAS

ORDER APPOINTING COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL

On this the 12th day of September, 2017 the undersigned Commissioners and the Hunt County Judge, hereby appoint

RICHARD HILL

For the term of two years beginning September 1, 2017 and ending August 31, 2019;

It is further ordered that the salary shall be in the amount of \$50,985.00 per year, payable in accordance with the payroll policy of Hunt County, Texas;

It is further ordered that this action shall be recorded in the Minutes of the Commissioner's Court of Hunt County, Texas.

John L. Hórn Hunt County Judge

ber 12, 2017 Date

Eric Evans

Commissioner Precinct 1

a. Mart

Phillip Martin Commissioner Precinct 3

Attest:

Jennifer Lindenzweig

Hunt County Clerk

Jod 1

Tod McMahan Commissioner Precinct 2

Jim Latham

Commissioner Precinct 4

